indicate that the Project will be conducted in five (5) phases. Therefore, as per Program rules, the Applicant 
will have a selected rehabilitation period of up to sixty (60) months to complete the Project.  Specifically, 
the schedule submitted with the application shows a Project duration of nine hundred and ninety-four (994) 
workdays.  The Project’s schedule foresees concurrent activities for some phases of work, as such, 
numbering of phases was made based on the expected start dates, rather than completion dates.  Based on 
the schedule provided by the applicant, if the Rehabilitation Agreement was executed in the third  quarter